CH \$40.00 4068;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM565674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		03/06/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kraton Polymers U.S. LLC
Street Address:	16400 Park Row
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77084
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4068200	CARIFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149783099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149783000

Email: dallastrademarks@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Dyan M. House

Address Line 1: 1900 N. Pearl St., Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50576691	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dyan M. House	
SIGNATURE:	/Dyan M. House/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Bank of America Release of Security Interest in TMs (BoA)#page1.tif source=Bank of America Release of Security Interest in TMs (BoA)#page2.tif source=Bank of America Release of Security Interest in TMs (BoA)#page3.tif source=Bank of America Release of Security Interest in TMs (BoA)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006884 FRAME: 0409

900538943

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS** (this "Release"), dated as of March 6, 2020 is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent (as defined below), in favor of KRATON POLYMERS U.S. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"). Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release shall have the meanings assigned to such terms, directly or by reference, in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that (i) certain Amended and Restated Loan, Security and Guarantee Agreement, dated as of January 6, 2016 (as it may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") among Kraton Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), the Grantor, Kraton Chemical, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Kraton Polymers Nederland B.V., a besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid (a private limited liability company) organized under the laws of the Netherlands, certain other subsidiaries of the Parent as Guarantors, the financial institutions party to the Loan Agreement from time to time as lenders and Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, as administrative agent, collateral agent, and security trustee for itself and the other Secured Parties (, the "Collateral Agent") and (ii) certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 6, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), executed by the Grantor and the other grantor party thereto in favor of the Collateral Agent, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on, among other property, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Secured Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2016, at Reel 5703, and Frame 0593; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest and continuing lien on one of the Trademarks included in the Secured Trademarks, specifically the Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases and discharges all of its lien on and continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademark Collateral, which had been granted under the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby reassigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest (if any) it may have in the Released Trademark Collateral. This Release shall apply only to the Released Trademark Collateral and shall not apply to any other property of Grantor described in the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Release.

THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY $\#73145321\ v2$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006884 FRAME: 0410

THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD REQUIRE THE APPLICATION OF THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

#73145321_v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006884 FRAME: 0411

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Specified Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

By:____ Name:

Title:

Hance VanBeber

Sr. Vice President

Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest in Specified Trademarks

Mark Name	Status	Application No.	Registration No.
CARIFLEX	REGISTERED	85091642	4068200

#73145321_v2

RECORDED: 03/06/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006884 FRAME: 0413